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Requests

Variance of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.1.2 to allow a
structure to exceed the maximum 5 foot setback by up to 215 feet as
shown on the development plan.

Waivers

1. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.3.a to permit the
proposed parking lot to be located closer to the right-of-way than
the primary structure.

2. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.4.b to allow
loading docks to be located on the facade facing West Magnolia
Ave.

3. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.5.1.A.3.d to not
provide a vehicular connection to the adjacent property to the

west.
’ 4. Waiver of Land Development Code section 5.9.2.A.3.d to not
provide a pedestrian connection to the Louis Coleman Jr Dr right-
of-way.
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Aerial Photo
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Proposed Site Plan
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Subject Site from
Louis Coleman Jr Dr
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Subject Site from
W Magnolia Ave
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Subject Site -
Building to be Demolished
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Subject Site —
Area of Proposed Parking Lot
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Adjacent Site —
Russell Lee ark

e

Louisville 19DEVPLAN1009
B



Staff Analysis and Conclusions

= The requests are adequately justified and meet the standards of
review.
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Required Actions

= APPROVE or DENY the Variance
= APPROVE or DENY the Waivers
= APPROVE or DENY the Category 3 Development Plan
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